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LOCAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SYSTEMS BUILDING COALITIONS:  Coordinator Information 

 

  

Coalition/ Community Coordinator Email 
Early Childhood Coalition Cuidando Los 
Niños (CLN)/Albuquerque Homeless 

Paloma Garcia 
Justin Roberts 

palomag@clnabq.org 
julianr@clnabq.org 

Bernalillo County Home Visiting 
Workgroup 

Maria Elena 
Maestas 

maria.elena13@comcast.net 

San Miguel Early Childhood Coalition  Masie Estep  sanmiguelecccoordinator@gmail.com 
 

(Explora) Coalition for Science Learning 
in Early Childhood/Central New Mexico 

Sarah McKinney smckinney@explora.us 
 

Rio Arriba County Early Childhood 
Collaborative 

RJ Martinez RJ@lanlfoundation.org 
 

Valencia County Early Childhood 
Community Partnership (La Vida 
Felicidad) 

Andrea Romero andrea@lvfnm.org 
 

Nuestros Niños de Guadalupe Early 
Childhood Coalition/Guadalupe County 

Melanie Saiz             
Megan Quintana 

msaiz123@gmail.com 
mqpsp@hotmail.com 

Partners in Early Childhood Education 
(PIECE) Coalition/Lincoln County 

Jan Holleman jan.holleman@regionix.org 

McKinley County Early Childhood 
Coalition 

Colleen Roan mceccgroup21@gmail.com 
 

Paso a Paso Network/Taos County Miles Bonny 
Suzie Baca-Chavez 

coordinator@pasotaos.org 
familia@pasotaos.org 

San Juan County Early Childhood 
Coalition 

Mary Ben 
Kristen Santesson 

gmary@NWNMFirstBorn.org 
director@fundamentalscdc.com  

Community Partnership for Children 
(CPC) Grant County 

Kalah Carrasco kalahcarrasco@grantcountycpc.com 

Santa Fe Early Childhood Steering 
Committee/Santa Fe Public School 
District 

Maia Cortissoz 
Michele Lis 

maiac@growingupnm.org 
michelel@growingupnm.org  

Dona Ana Early Childhood Education 
Coalition/Dona Ana County 

Esther Hernandez 
Cesia Otero 

esther@ngagenm.org 
cgillard@lcdfnm.org  

Proveedoras Unidas de Southern NM 
Chaparral, Sunland Park, Santa Teresa 

Maria Granados mariagranados@proveedorasunidas.org 
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OTHER NEW MEXICO EARLY CHILDHOOD COALITIONS: Key Contact Information 

 

  

Coalition/ Community Key Contact(s) Email 
Alamo-Magdalena Early Childhood 
Coalition/Socorro County 
 

Carol Kroyer   
Lorena Crank   
Jo Ellen Williams   
Keri James  

kroyer.ch@gmail.com 
lcrank@ansbi.org 
jwilliams@ansbi.org 
kjames@magschools.us 

Cooperativa Korimi 
 
 

Norma Mendoza   
Alma Mendoza  
Lucila Lozola    

norma.mendoza.ap@gmail.com 
alma.mendoza67@gmail.com 
lucilalozoya@gmail.com 

Cuba Early Childhood Coalition 
 

Karolyn Schaefer   
Ann Stern   

karolyn.schaefer@pmsnm.org 
annmstern@msn.com 

Lea County Early Childhood Coalition 
 

Patricia Grovey  
Lorena Costillo   
Mayra Lovas   

groveyp@cfsnm.net 
211@uwolc.org 
mlovas@jfmaddox.org 

Luna County Early Childhood Coalition 
 

Crystal Pena  
Gloria Lopez  

crystal.pena@helpnm.com 
gloria.lopez@helpnm.com 

Otero County 100% Otero Early Childhood 
Group 

Mark Carter   markcarter1211@gmail.com 
 

Roswell Independent School District 
Family Outreach  

Sally Green sgreen@risd.k12.nm.us 
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